DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the cancel of the registration of the authorized representative of the Modern Musavat Partyin the Elections to the MilliMajlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020

Regarding the Elections to the MilliMajlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020, the Modern Musavat Partyappealed to the Central Election Commission on January 31, 2020 and requested to cancel the registration of NagiyevaNargiz Ali, registered as an authorized representative of the political party by the Commission decision # 20/95, dated December 21, 2019.

Upon investigating the appeal within the timeframe and mannerdefined by law, the Central Election Commission determined that the registrationof authorized representative of the Modern Musavat PartyN.A.Nagiyeva shall be canceled and in accordance with the item # 3.3 of the "Instruction on status of authorized representatives of candidates, political parties, blocs of political parties and referendumcampaign groups in elections (referendum) of the Republic of Azerbaijan", the badge provided to her by the Central Election Commission shall be considered invalid.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 22, 28.2, 28.4 and 52.5 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

- 1. The registration of NagiyevaNargiz Ali,authorized representative of the Modern Musavat Party in the Elections to the MilliMajlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020 shall be cancelled and the badge provided to her by the Central Election Commission shall be considered invalid.
- 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication

CEC Chairman

MazahirPanahov

CEC Secretary

ArifaMukhtarova

CEC Secretary MikayilRahimov